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Governor
Government Governor Beshear Governor

Government Senator Jimmy Higdon Senate Lincoln Trail
June 30 

2018 Frankfort jimmy.higdon@lrc.ky.gov

Government Representative Larry Clark House Kentuckiana
June 30 2018

Frankfort larry.clark@lrc.ky.gov

Healthcare Services Heidi Margulis, Humana
Senior VP of Public 
Affairs

Kentuckiana June 30 2017 Louisville hmargulis@humana.com

Healthcare Services
Ashley Miller, Athena Health & 
Wellness, a Center for Women

Owner / Nurse 
Practioner / Model

Kentuckiana June 30 
2018 Louisville ashleydmiller19@gmail.com

Healthcare Ruth Brinkley, Kentucky One (M) President and CEO Kentuckiana June 30 2019 Louisville ruthbrinkley@catholichealth.net

Manufacturing - Bio Hugh Haydon, KY Bioprocessing Chairman / CEO Green River June 30 2019 Owensboro hhaydon@bellsouth.net

Manufacturing - Bio
Jason Luring, Catelent Pharma 
Solutions 

HR Director Bluegrass June 30 
2018 Winchester jason.luring@catalent.com

Manufacturing - 
Auto

Kurt Krug, INOAC Group Vice President Lincoln Trail June 30 2017 Bardstown kkrug@inoacusa.com

Manufacturing Peter Feil, Stober Drives General Manager TENCO June 30 2016 Maysville pfeil@stober.com

Manufacturing - 
Aerospace

Bill Weier, Fives Cincinnati HR Director N. Kentucky June 30 
2018 Hebron william.weier@fivesgroup.com

Manufacturing - 
Auto

Mike Price, Toyota VP - Administration Bluegrass June 30 2019 Georgetown mike.price@tema.toyota.com

Energy - Coal
Lynn Parrish, Knott Floyd Land 
Company 

President EKCEP June 30 
2018 Pikeville

Energy - Gas Rob Southard, Southern Star Gas Workforce Dev Analyst Green River June 30 2019 Owensboro southardrob@icloud.com

Energy - Utilities
Rodney Hitch, Eastern Kentucky Power 
Coorperative 

Manager Bluegrass June 30 2017 Winchester rodney.hitch@ekpe.coop

Distribution / 
Logistics

Pat Murphy, UPS HR Manager Kentuckiana June 30 2017 Louisville prmurphy@ups.com

Entrepreneurship Danette Wilder, Sealing Life (M)                     CEO / Inventor Bluegrass June 30 2019 Lexington wilderdj@sealinglife.com

A member of each 
chamber of the State 
legislature 

51% of members appointed by the Governor, of which a majority shall be representatives of businesses:

Owners of businesses, 
chief executives or 
operating officers of 
businesses, or other 
business executives or 
employers with 
optimum 
policymaking or hiring 
authority, and who, in 
addition, may be 
members of a local 
board OR  
organizations 
representing 
businesses that 
provide employment 
opportunities that at a 
minimum, include 
high-quality, work-
relevant training and 
development in in-
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Entrepreneurship Marlin Jarenak, Atlas Development Owner Lincoln Trail June 30 
2018 Elizabethtownmarlin@atlasdg.com

Business Services - 
Economic 
Development

Madison Silvert, Owensboro Econ Dev 
Corp

COO Green River June 30 2019 Owensboro msilvert@owensboro.com

Business Services - 
Small Business 
Development

Terry Spears, Community Trust Small Bus Fin. Officer EKCEP June 30 2016 Pikeville spearste@ctbi.com

IT John Baines, Hahn Automation
VP of Systems 
Operations

N. Kentucky June 30 2017 Hebron j.baines@hahnautomation.com

IT Carla Webster, Xerox Recruitment Mgr Bluegrass June 30 
2018 Lexington carla.webster@xerox.com

IT Freddy Peralta, KY Trade (M) President Bluegrass June 30 2019 Lexington

Food / Beverage - 
Distillery

Debbie Morris, Heaven Hill   Vice President, HR Lincoln Trail June 30 2019 dmorris@heavenhill.com

Agriculture Sharon Furches Owner/ Farmer W. Kentucky June 30 2019 Murray sfurches@mchsi.com

Electrical Trades Steven Willinghurst, Local IBEW 369 Union Rep  Kentuckiana June 30 
2018 Louisville swillinghurst@loujatc.com

Engineering Trades Scott Pierce, IOUE Local 181 Union Rep Cumberlands June 30 2016
Jamestown

Offender 
Community

David Boggs, OWL                                                                                                         
(Opportunity for Work & Learning)

President / CEO
Statewide 
(Bluegrass)

June 30 2017

Lexingtdboggs@owlinc.net
Disadvantaged 
Populations

Amy Luttrell, Goodwill President / CEO Statewide 
(Kentuckiana)

June 30 
2018 Louisville amy.luttrell@goodwillky.org 

Disadvantaged 
Populations

Jared Arnett, SOAR Inc. (added) President EKCEP June 30 2019
Pikeville jared@soar-ky.org

Disabilities
Sharon Fields, KY Rehabilitation 
Council

Member Statewide 
(Bluegrass)

June 30 2017

Frankfort sharon.fields@fewpb.net

Transportation 
Trades

Johnny Thacker,Nat'l Conf. of Firmen 
& Oilers

Union Rep EKCEP June 30 2017

Ashland thackerj@ncfo.org

Youth James Neihof, Shelby County Schools Superintendent Kentuckiana June 30 2016

Shelbyville james.neihof@shelby.kyschools.us

Veterans / Military Parvin Gibbs Veteran Volunteer W. Kentucky June 30 2017

Madisonville parvinrg@att.net

20 percent shall be representatives of the workforce within the State who include:
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demand industry 
sectors / Individuals 
nominated by State 
business organizations 
and business trade 
associations

Labor organizations / 
Member of a labor 
organization or a 
training director, from 
a joint labor-
management 
apprenticeship 
program / 
Representatives of 
community-based 
organizations that 
have demonstrated 
experience in 
addressing 
employment / training 
/ education needs of 
individuals with  
employment barriers 
including orgs serving 
veterans or providing 
supp employment for 
disabled individuals, in-
school / out-of-school 
youth                                                                                                                                                                                      
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Title I, III, and IV Secretary Zawacki, EWDC Ex Officio
Frankfort tom.zawacki@ky.gov 

Post Sec Ed / Adult 
Ed / Title II

President Bob King Ex Officio
Frankfort robert.king@ky.gov

Local Government Mayor George Steele, Grayson LEO EKCEP June 30 2016
Grayson gsteele@graysonky.net

Local Government Mike Hale, Barren County Judge Exec. LEO Barren River June 30 
2016

Glasgow mhale@glasgow-ky.com

State agencies that 
are one-stop partners 
not specified in sub 
clause (I) (including 
additional one-stop 
partners whose 
programs are covered 
by the State plan

Labor Secretary Roberts, LC Ex Officio

Frankfort larrylroberts@ky.gov

State agencies 
responsible for econ 
dev or juvenile justice

Econ Development Secretary Hayes, CED Ex Officio

Frankfort larry.hayes@ky.gov

K-12 Education Commissioner Holliday, KDE Ex Officio

Community and 
Technical College

President Jay Box, KCTCS Ex Officio

Versailles president@kctcs.edu

7/16/15

State agencies 
responsible for edu 
programs in the State, 
including chief 
executive officers of 
community colleges 
and other institutions 
of higher education

Lead State officials 
with primary 
responsibility for the 
core programs

Chief elected officials 
(collectively 
representing both 
cities and counties, 
where appropriate)

Shall include representatives of government:

May include such other representatives and officials as the Governor may designate such as:
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